

Christopher Dorman appointed to Vice Chair of Vizient Southern States' Board

7/5/23

ATLANTA, Georgia—Vizient Southern States is proud to announce the appointment of Christopher K. Dorman to Vice Chair for the Vizient Southern States' Board of Directors. Mr. Dorman is president and CEO of Southwell in South Georgia. The health system provides a wide range of care, including services in surgery, musculoskeletal care, oncology, cardiovascular care, women's health, neurodiagnostics, geriatric psychiatric care, radiology and more.

"Chris has been a leading supporter of Vizient Southern States' programming and a valuable member of the Board of Directors. I look forward to Chris' counsel as Vice Chair," said Bill Senneff, president and CEO of Vizient Southern States.

"I am honored to serve as Vice Chair on the Board of Vizient Southern States," said Christopher Dorman, FACHE, president and CEO of Southwell. "I look forward to working with this wonderful organization and helping to improve outcomes for not-for-profit health care systems just like us at Southwell."

#

About Vizient Southern States, Inc.

Vizient Southern States is a membership alliance of not-for-profit health care providers that provides solutions and services that improve the delivery of high-value care by aligning cost, quality and market performance for its members. Learn more at <u>vizientsouthernstates.com</u>.

About Southwell

Southwell is a leading integrated health care system dedicated to delivering quality and compassionate care in South Georgia. Southwell includes Tift Regional Medical Center, Southwell Medical, Southwell Health and Rehabilitation, and more than 35 outpatient diagnostic and treatment facilities, physician clinics and endoscopy procedure centers. Visit MySouthwell.com for more information.